

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES PH 22-4, Version: 1

Amending the financing and spending plans in the Department of Parks and Recreation in the amount of \$50,000 to reflect additional 2022 funding from Saint Paul Parks Conservancy.

WHEREAS, Saint Paul Parks Conservancy is a registered not-for-profit organization formed to promote, support, preserve and enhance the City Parks

WHEREAS, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.01 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation, funds of \$50,000 in excess of those estimated in the 2022 budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul approves these amendments to the 2022 budget, and thanks Saint Paul Parks Conservancy for its ongoing support.

See attachment